BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

BY CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC FOR A ) EL19-003

PERMIT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY )

IN GRANT AND CODINGTON COUNTIES ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

)

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Supplements consisting of
Appendices missing from Attachment 1-11 and Attachment 1-12 to the Responses to
Intervenor Data Requests in this matter were served electronically to the parties listed
below on the 22nd day of March, 2019, addressed to:

Ms. Kristen Edwards

Staff Attorney
Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us

Ms. Amanda Reiss
Staff Attorney
Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Darren Kearney
Staff Analyst
Darren.kearney@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber
Staff Analyst
Jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson
Staff Analyst
Eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Mr. Brian J. Murphy

Senior Attorney

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
Brian.j.murphy@nee.com




Mr. Tyler Wilhelm

Associate Project Manager
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
Tyler. Wilhelm@nexteraenergy.com

Ms. Amber Christenson
amber@uniformoutlet.net

Ms. Kristi Mogen
silversagehomestead@gmail.com

/ X1 & F.SChumacher

Attorneys for Applicant

Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, PC
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400
Sioux Falls, SD 57104



